215 South Cascade Street PO Box 496 Fergus Falls, Minnesota 56538-0496 218 739-8200 www.otpco.com (web site)



February 28, 2020

Ms. Patricia Van Gerpen
Executive Director
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission
State Capitol Building
500 East Capitol
Pierre, SD 57501

RE: Small Generator Facility Interconnections Report for 2019

Dear Ms. Van Gerpen:

Otter Tail Power Company (Otter Tail) hereby submits its Small Generator Facility Interconnections Report for 2019. This report is submitted in accordance with 20:10:36:63 ARSD.

In the attached report, Otter Tail has identified that thre were no customers that interconnected with Otter Tail at the distribution level in the 2019 calendar year.

If you have any questions regarding this report, please contact me at 218-739-8799 or at sfedje@otpco.com.

Sincerely,

/s/ SVETLANA A. FEDJE Svetlana A. Fedje Pricing Analyst Regulatory Administration

DGP:cjh Enclosure By electronic filing



## Otter Tail Power - South Dakota - Interconnection Report Calendar Year: 2019

Per 20:10:36:63 ARSD

	Size	Interconnection	Application	Interconnection
OTP I.D.	(kW)	Payment*	Date	Completion Date

N/A

<sup>\*</sup> Excludes appropriate application fees for all Tier levels but includes all other applicant costs allowed in 20:10:36:63 ARSD (e.g. System Impact Study).

<sup>\*\*</sup> This application was to due to the transfer of ownership of assets.